UNITED STATES PAT —	ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICI
BEFORE THE PATEN	NT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
SAMSUNG ELE	ECTRONICS CO., LTD. et al, Petitioner,
	v.
	ORYWEB, LLC, Patent Owner.
Case	e IPR2022-00222
	tent 10,621,228

PETITIONER'S OBJECTIONS TO EVIDENCE



Proceeding No.: IPR2022-00222 Attorney Docket: 39843-0117IP1

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., et al. ("Petitioner") objects to the following evidence submitted by MemoryWeb, LLC ("Patent Owner") with its Patent Owner's Response filed September 6, 2022, as follows:

Evidence	Objections
Exhibit 2022	Petitioner incorporates the real-time objections made by Petitioner's counsel reflected in Exhibit 2022, to the extent that such objections relate to portions of Exhibit 2022 that are cited in Patent Owner's Response.

For at least these reasons, Petitioner objects to Exhibit 2022 and reserves the right to move to exclude Exhibit 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated September 13, 2022

/Hyun Jin In/

W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 Jeremy J. Monaldo, Reg. No. 58,680 Hyun Jin In, Reg. No. 70,014 Christopher O. Green, Reg. No. 52,964 Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

T: 202-783-5070 F: 877-769-7945

Attorneys for Petitioner



Proceeding No.: IPR2022-00222 Attorney Docket: 39843-0117IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on September 13, 2022, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner's Objections to Evidence was provided by email, to the Patent Owner by serving the email correspondence addresses of record as follows:

Jennifer Hayes
George Dandalides
Matthew A. Werber
Nixon Peabody LLP
300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4100
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3151

Email: jenhayes@nixonpeabody.com gdandalides@nixonpeabody.com mwerber@nixonpeabody.com

/Diana Bradley/

Diana Bradley Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 (858) 678-5667

